Copy Paper Purchasing by U.S. Department of Energy Sites

FY2006

	Site
	Cost/Unit
	Brand
	Supplier

	

	30% post-consumer recycled content, white, 8.5x11”, 20 lb, 92 bright

	SRS
	$2.55 (5-rm carton)
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	General Services Administration

	Ohio
	$2.59/ream (10-rm carton)
	Aspen
	Office Max/Boise Office Solutions

	ORNL
	$2.59/ream (10-rm carton)
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	

	Pantex
	$2.70/ream (10-rm carton) 
	Eureka (Fort James/Georgia Pacific)
	

	PNNL 
	$2.71/ream (10-rm carton) 
	Eureka (Fort James/Georgia Pacific)
	Pacific Supply & Safety/Corporate Express 

	JLAB
	$2.82/ream (10-rm carton)
	Aspen (Boise Office Solutions)
	Commonwealth Paper

	Paducah
	$2.83/ream (10-rm carton) 
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	Petter

	LANL 
	$2.97/ream (10-rm carton) 
	Aspen 
	Office Max/Boise Office Solutions

	PPPL
	$3.00/ream (10-rm carton)
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	Executive Business Products

	WIPP
	$3.26/ream (10-rm carton)
	Willcopy
	WIPP Stores (new RFP roughly 2 times/yr)

	AMES
	$3.36/ream (10-rm carton)
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	Custom Paper Supply

	SLAC 
	$3.42/ream (10-rm carton)
	Corporate Express
	Corporate Express

	EMCBC
	$3.57/ream (10-rm carton)
	Aspen
	General Services Administration

	SPR
	$3.70/ream
	Xerox
	General Services Administration

	SNL
	$4  ream (5-rm carton)
	Weyerhaeuser
	Sandia Service Company

	
	
	
	

	100% post-consumer recycled content, white, 8.5x11”, 20 lb, 92 bright

	NREL
	$4.10/ream (10-rm carton) ($3.78 before)
	Aspen (Boise Office Solutions)
	Eon Office Supply

	SNL 
	$4.75/ream (5-rm carton)
	Weyerhaeuser
	Sandia Service Company

	
	
	
	

	Color Printing Weight (24 lb), 30% post-consumer recycled content, white, 8.5x11”, 92 bright

	PNNL 
	$3.53/ream (10-rm carton)
	Wausau
	Service Paper Company (Dennis Adams, dadams@servicepaper.com)

	JLAB
	$5.98/ream (10-rm carton)
	Canon
	Commonwealth Paper

	PPPL
	$5.99/ream (10-rm carton)
	Universal Ultra Premium Ink Jet
	Executive Business Products

	
	
	
	

	Color (pink, green, etc.), 30% post-consumer recycled content,  8.5x11”, 20 lb, 84 bright

	PPPL
	$4.99/ream
	Universal
	Executive Business Products

	PNNL
	$6.52-6.65/ream
	Eureka (Fort James/Georgia Pacific)
	Pacific Supply & Safety/Corporate Express

	SNL
	$7.94/ream
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Legal (8.5x14”), 30% post-consumer recycled content, white, 20 lb, 84 bright

	SLAC 
	$4.55/ream (10-rm carton)
	Corporate Express
	Corporate Express

	Paducah
	$5.16/ream (10-rm carton
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	Petter

	PPPL
	$5.99/ream (92 bright)
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	Executive Business Products

	SNL
	$6.85/ream (92 bright)
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Poster (11x17”), 30% post-consumer recycled content, white, 20 lb, 84 bright

	PNNL
	$6.38/ream
	Eureka (Fort James/Georgia Pacific)
	Pacific Supply & Safety/Corporate Express

	Paducah
	$7.22/ream (10-rm carton)
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	Petter

	PPPL
	13.09/ream (92 bright)
	Hammermill® Great White (International Paper)
	Executive Business Products

	
	
	
	

	3-Hole Punch, 8.5x11”, 30% post-consumer recycled content, white, 20 lb, 84 bright

	PNNL
	$3.62/ream
	Eureka (Fort James/Georgia Pacific)
	Pacific Supply & Safety/Corporate Express

	SNL
	$11.90/ream
	
	

	
	
	
	


24#bond and 60# book are the same weight
Contacts
Ames

Ames Lab:  Dan Kayser (kayser@ameslab.gov - 515-294-7923)
EMCBC
Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center:  Tamara Ludwig (tamara.ludwig@emcbc.doe.gov - 513-246-0606)

JLAB
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility:  Dennis Dobbins (dobbins@jlab.org - 757-269-5139) 
LANL
Los Alamos National Lab:  Sonja Salzman (ssalzman@lanl.gov - 505- 664-0106)

NREL
National Renewable Energy Lab:  Fay Hoover (fay_hoover@nrel.gov)
Ohio
Ohio Field Office:  (lydia.boada-clista@ohio.doe.gov - 513-246-0087)

ORNL
Oak Ridge National Lab:  Debbie Dillener (dillenerda@ornl.gov - 865-576-7396)

Paducah
Paducah Project:  Brian Bowers (brian.bowers@prs-llc.net - 270-441-5057)
Pantex

Pantex Plant:  Julie Chavarria  (Jchavarr@pantex.com - 806-477-6533)
PNNL
Pacific Northwest National Lab:  Sandra Cannon (sandra.cannon@pnl.gov – 509-529-1535), Kerry Cullerton (kerry.cullerton@pnl.gov – 509-376-3652), Lara Ortega (lara.ortega@pnl.gov - 509-375-3720)
PPPL

Princeton Plasma Physics Lab:  Tom McGeachen (tmcgeachen@pppl.gov - 609-243-2948)
SLAC

Stanford Linear Accelerator    :  Pamela Wright-Brunache (pdwb@slac.stanford.edu - 650 926-2440)
SNL

Sandia National Lab:  Sam McCord (samccor@sandia.gov - 505-845-2219)
SPR

Strategic Petroleum Reserve:  Gabe Adams (gabriel.adams@spr.doe.gov - 504-734-4503)

SRS

Savannah River Site:  John Harley (john.harley@srs.gov - 803-557-6332)
WIPP

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant:  Judy McLemore (judy.mclemore@wipp.ws - 505.234.8972)
